

Project: 1900 W. RUSSELL ST SITE DEMOLITION
Location: 1900 W. RUSSELL ST.

A/E Firm: CITY OF SIOUX FALLS; MATT WEISS

Bid Estimate: \$ 245,000.00

Bidder: Runge Enterprises, Inc.

Bidder: Soukup Construction, Inc.

Bidder: First Rate Excavate, Inc.

Bidder: 605 Companies, Inc.

Bidder: LinnCo, Inc.
 2151 Troop Dr. Suite

Address:
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD
 Phone No.: 605-770-8208

Budget: \$ 245,000.00
 Letting Date: 09/07/23
 Time: 2:15 PM

Address: PO Box 86490
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57118
 Phone No.: 605.334.4833

Address: PO Box 89106
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57109
 Phone No.: 605.332.5282

Address: 1509 E. 39th Street North
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Address: 700 E. 65th Street N.
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.251.3185

Address: 100
 City/State/Zip: Sartell, MN 56377
 Phone No.: 320.272.8288

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	EA	1.0	\$ 2,920.05	\$ 2,920.05	\$28,931.38	\$28,931.38	\$35,970.00	\$35,970.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
2	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	EA	26.0	\$ 305.79	\$ 7,950.54	\$480.00	\$12,480.00	\$350.00	\$9,100.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$730.00	\$18,980.00
3	110.0465	Remove Sanitary Manhole	EA	3.0	\$ 749.14	\$ 2,247.42	\$378.00	\$1,134.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$485.00	\$1,455.00
4	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	2243.0	\$ 2.04	\$ 4,575.72	\$2.28	\$5,114.04	\$4.00	\$8,972.00	\$3.25	\$7,289.75	\$2.95	\$6,616.85
5	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	LF	892.0	\$ 12.67	\$ 11,301.64	\$8.88	\$7,920.96	\$10.00	\$8,920.00	\$12.00	\$10,704.00	\$11.85	\$10,570.20
6	110.0600	Remove Fence	LF	1021.0	\$ 2.12	\$ 2,164.52	\$1.18	\$1,204.78	\$1.50	\$1,531.50	\$5.50	\$5,615.50	\$4.00	\$4,084.00
7	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	6444.0	\$ 1.96	\$ 12,630.24	\$1.88	\$12,114.72	\$7.50	\$48,330.00	\$4.00	\$25,776.00	\$2.60	\$16,754.40
8	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SY	568.0	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,499.20	\$5.88	\$3,339.84	\$11.25	\$6,390.00	\$4.75	\$2,698.00	\$3.30	\$1,874.40
9	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SY	550.0	\$ 3.07	\$ 1,688.50	\$4.88	\$2,684.00	\$9.50	\$5,225.00	\$4.75	\$2,612.50	\$3.30	\$1,815.00
10	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LF	170.0	\$ 3.51	\$ 596.70	\$4.28	\$727.60	\$6.00	\$1,020.00	\$4.50	\$765.00	\$6.50	\$1,105.00
11	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LF	10.0	\$ 12.18	\$ 121.80	\$23.28	\$232.80	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$5.50	\$55.00	\$6.50	\$65.00
12	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CY	1800.0	\$ 16.85	\$ 30,330.00	\$17.48	\$31,464.00	\$20.00	\$36,000.00	\$32.00	\$57,600.00	\$52.40	\$94,320.00
13	250.0020	Incidental Work Grading	LS	1.0	\$ 15,643.70	\$ 15,643.70	\$8,888.00	\$8,888.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,325.00	\$10,325.00	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00
14	260.1010	Aggregate Base Coarse	Ton	13.0	\$ 36.44	\$ 473.72	\$24.28	\$315.64	\$20.00	\$260.00	\$32.25	\$419.25	\$35.00	\$455.00
15	634.0110	Traffic Control	SF	32.0	\$ 4.33	\$ 138.56	\$4.48	\$143.36	\$4.40	\$140.80	\$4.50	\$144.00	\$4.30	\$137.60
16	634.0120	Traffic Control Misc	LS	1.0	\$ 292.01	\$ 292.01	\$298.00	\$298.00	\$297.00	\$297.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$290.00	\$290.00
17	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	LF	80.0	\$ 61.65	\$ 4,932.00	\$28.28	\$2,262.40	\$62.70	\$5,016.00	\$67.25	\$5,380.00	\$51.50	\$4,120.00
18	730.0302	Wetland Seed Mixture 1	LB	484.0	\$ 7.57	\$ 3,663.88	\$19.88	\$9,621.92	\$7.70	\$3,726.80	\$8.00	\$3,872.00	\$11.50	\$5,566.00
19	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	1112.0	\$ 1.08	\$ 1,200.96	\$1.08	\$1,200.96	\$1.10	\$1,223.20	\$1.12	\$1,245.44	\$11.50	\$12,788.00
20	732.0200	Fiber Mulch	Ton	4.2	\$ 1,351.88	\$ 5,677.90	\$1,108.00	\$4,653.60	\$1,375.00	\$5,775.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,880.00	\$30.00	\$126.00
21	734.5010	Sweeping	HR	6.0	\$ 135.21	\$ 811.26	\$98.00	\$588.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$157.00	\$942.00	\$370.00	\$2,220.00
22	Special	Structure Demolition	LS	1.0	\$ 75,494.45	\$ 75,494.45	\$72,888.00	\$72,888.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00

Total Bid	\$	187,354.77	Total Bid	\$	208,208.00	Total Bid	\$	249,727.30	Total Bid	\$	280,823.44	Total Bid	\$	383,092.45
-----------	----	------------	-----------	----	------------	-----------	----	------------	-----------	----	------------	-----------	----	------------